

٧.

TLI COMMUNICATIONS LLC
Patent Owner

U.S. Patent No. 6,038,295 Filing Date: June 17, 1997 Issue Date: March 14, 2000

Inter Partes Review No. 2015-00778

TITLE: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR RECORDING,
COMMUNICATING AND ADMINISTERING DIGITAL IMAGES

PETITIONER'S CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
ON ADDITIONAL PATENT OWNER'S COUNSEL



I hereby certify, pursuant to 37 C.F.R. Sections 42.6 and 42.105, that I caused to be personally served a complete copy of the attached PETITION FOR INTER PARTES REVIEW OF U.S. PATENT NO. 6,038,295 and EXHIBITS 1001-1018; Facebook, Inc.'s Power of Attorney; and, Instagram LLC Power of Attorney and related documents on February 20, 2015, upon counsel of record for Patent Owner in IPR2014-00566 entitled *Facebook, Inc., Petitioner v. TLI Communication LLC*, as follows:

Tarek N. Fahmi Ascenda Law Group PC 84 West Santa Clara Street, Suite 550 San Jose, CA 95113

A true and correct copy of the process server's Proof of Service is attached hereto.

Dated: February 25, 2015

/ Heidi L. Keefe / Heidi L. Keefe Reg. No. 40,673

COOLEY LLP
ATTN: Heidi L. Keefe
Patent Docketing
1299 Pennsylvania Ave. NW, Suite 700
Washington, D.C. 20004

Tel: (650) 843-5001 Fax: (650) 849-7400

114272292 v1



I ROOF OF SERVICE	Hearing Dute	1 ime.	Depu Div.	Cuse mumber.
MISC				2015-00778

- 1. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.
- 2. I served copies of the PETITION FOR INTER PARTES REVIEW OF U.S. PATENT NO. 6,038,295; EXHIBITS 1001-1018; POWER OF ATTORNEY-INSTAGRAM, POWER OF ATTORNEY-FACEBOOK

3. a. Party served: b. Person served:

TAREK N. FAHMI, ASCENDA LAW GROUP PC

ANH NGO, AUTHORIZED TO ACCEPT (Asian, Female, 25 Years Old, Bla

Hair, Brown Eyes, 5 Feet 6 Inches, 150 Pounds)

4. Address where the party was served:

84 WEST SANTA CLARA STREET, STE. 550

SAN JOSE, CA 95113

5. I served the party:

- a. by personal service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to the party or person authorized to receive service process for the party on: Fri., Feb. 20, 2015 at: 11:51AM, to the person(s) indicated below in the manner as provided in CCP (

 ANH NGO, AUTHORIZED TO ACCEPT (
 - (1) (Business) I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
- 7. Person Who Served Papers:

a. ANANDA P. BOUGANIM



1541 Bayshore Hwy. Email: aalegal@pacbell.net Burlingame, CA 94010-1602 Fax (650) 697-4640 (650) 697-9431 Recoverable Cost Per CCP 1033.5(a)(4)(B)

- d. The Fee for Service was:
- e. I am: (3) registered California process server

(i) Employee

(ii) Registration No.:

2014-0001303

(iii) County:

San Francisco

(iv) Expiration Date:

Sun, Jan. 31, 2016

8. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: Fri, Feb. 20, 2015

Judicial Council Form Rule 2.150.(a)&(b) Rev January 1, 2007 PROOF OF SERVICE

(ANANDA P. BOUGANIM)

8435000.92

